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PANTHERS AT-A-GLANCE

  No. Name ............................... Pos. Ht. Cl. PPG RPG Note
 1 Patience Williams ....................F 5-11 So. 2.5 3.3 Transfer from USF
 2 Mikyla Tolivert .........................G 5-6 Jr. 13.0 4.0 Preseason All-Sun Belt
 10 Kamryn Dziak ..........................G 5-8 Gr. 5.8 1.3 105 career 3P (8th in program)
 11 Deasia Merrill ...........................F 6-1 R-Sr. 7.2 6.8 .506 FG%, 28 blocks (2022-23)
 15 Aniya Palmer............................G 6-1 R-Fr. 2.8 2.6 Transfer from Mississippi St.
 20 Alyssa Phillip .............................F 6-0 Jr. 3.7 7.2 Leads GSU in minutes
 21 Erin Turral ..................................G 5-6 Jr. 4.7 2.5 Transfer from Stony Brook
 22 Mya Williams ............................G 5-7 Jr. 9.5 1.7 Transfer from Hutchinson CC
 30 Crystal Henderson .................G 5-5 Fr. 10.5 3.2 Leads GSU in assists (22)
 31 Kaleigh Addie ..........................G 5-6 So. 9.8 1.0 Transfer from Xavier
 33 Christeina Bryan ......................F 6-1 Sr. 2.3 2.2
 44 Aaliyah Hunt .............................F 6-3 Fr. 3.0 1.0

 THE TIPOFF: The Panthers look to 
extend their 4-2 record as GSU heads across 
Atlanta to face Georgia Tech on Dec. 10 at 
2:00 p.m. The Panthers are coming off of a 
12-day break after posting a season-high 90 
points in their road victory against Western 
Carolina on Nov. 28.

> GSU set season-highs for field goal 
percentage (.541) and 3-pointers (12), and 
matched a season-high 16 steals in their last 
match against Western Carolina (Nov. 28).  

> The Panthers rank second in the Sun Belt in 
blocks (4.0) and steals (12.8) per game. GSU 
is also ranked third in the Sun Belt in bench 
points, averaging 27.0 per game. 

> Preseason All-Sun Belt guard Mikyla 
Tolivert leads GSU in scoring (13.0 ppg) and 
free throw percentage (.853), which ranks 
third in the Sun Belt.. The Junior Guard put 
up a season high seven rebounds and five 
field goals against Bethune-Cookman in the 
Thanksgiving Tournament on Nov. 22. The 
versatile junior guard made a big leap in her 
sophomore season, averaging a team-high 
14.3 points in 2023-23. She shot 82.7 percent 
from the fee throw line to rank fourth in the 
Sun Belt. 

> Veteran leader Deasia Merrill leads the 
Panthers in rebounding (6.8 rpg) and ranks 
third in the Sun Belt for blocks per game 
(1.4). Merrill set a season-high 12 points at 
Western Carolina on Nov. 28 to help the 
Panthers to a 90-57 victory over the Cata-
mounts. The 6-1 senior from Villa Rica, Ga., 
was second on the team in the 2022-23 
season with 13.6 points per game, along with 
a team-leading 7.2 rebounds. She ranked 
11th in the Sun Belt in scoring and 10th in 
rebounding.

> Junior post player Alyssa Phillip, who has 
seen the most time on the court, leads the 
Panthers squad in rebounds, averaging 7.2 

rebounds per game. Phillip averages 3.7 ppg 
on the season after posting 22 points in six 
games. Phillip averaged 3.5 ppg and 5.2 rpg 
in the 2022-23 season. 

> Veteran guard Kamryn Dziak posted a 
season-high three 3-pointers and three 
rebounds in the Panthers victory over 
Western Carolina. Dziak averages 5.8 ppg 
and 1.3 rpg on the season. The graduate 
ranks top ten in the program after tallying 
108 career 3-pointers. The graduate Panther 
averaged 4.8 points in 2021-22.

> The Panthers’ cast of newcomers includes 
experienced transfers such as Patience 
Williams (USF), Mya Williams (Hutchinson 
C.C.), Erin Turral (Stony Brook), Aniya Palmer 
(Mississippi State) and Kaleigh Addie (Xavier) 
as well as promising freshmen like Crystal 
Henderson (Kell High School), Eghosa 
Obasuyi (Carrollton) and Aaliyah Hunt 
(Peachtree Ridge).

 SERIES VS. GEORGIA TECH: Georgia 
State and Georgia Tech, which plays in the 
Atlantic Coast Conference, are meeting 
for the 27th time in program history. The 
Panthers are 1-26 on the series after falling 
42-60 on the road against the Yellow Jackets 
on Nov. 10, 2022. The Panthers have gone 
1-13 on the road against Georgia Tech. 
> Georgia States lone win in the series was on 
Dec. 18, 1998 when the Panthers defeated the 
Yellow Jackets 66-56 on the road. 

 NEWCOMERS LEADING THE PACK: 
> The Panthers’ freshman guard Crystal 
Henderson has made an impact on both 
sides of the ball, leading the team in assists 
(22), which ranks second in the Sun Belt.  
Henderson also leads the Panthers in steals 
(14) and is second on the team in points 
(63) and free-throws made (18). Henderson 
averages 10.5 ppg on the season. After 
posting five rebounds, five assists, and 15 

2023-24 SCHEDULE

Nov. 6 BERRY.......................................... (W, 78-41)
Nov. 10 WESTERN MICHIGAN ............ (W, 71-58)
Nov. 14 KENNESAW STATE ................... (W, 62-52)
Nov. 22 BETHUNE-COOKMAN.............. (L, 48-56)
Nov. 23 ELON ............................................. (L, 68-75)
Nov. 28 at Western Carolina ............... (W, 90-57)
Dec. 10 at Georgia Tech ............................... 2 p.m.
Dec. 14 at Winthrop....................................... 6 p.m.
Dec. 16 at Clemson ........................................ 2 p.m.
Dec. 19 LAGRANGE .................................. 1:30 p.m.
Dec. 30 at Troy ........................................... 4:30 p.m.
Jan. 4 ULM ............................................... 6:30 p.m.
Jan. 6 TEXAS STATE ..................................... 2 p.m.
Jan. 11 MARSHALL ......................................11 a.m.
Jan. 13 APP STATE ......................................... 2 p.m.
Jan. 18 at Southern Miss ............................. 7 p.m.
Jan. 20 at South Alabama .......................... 6 p.m.
Jan. 24 at Georgia Southern ...................... 6 p.m.
Jan. 27 at Old Dominion ............................. 2 p.m.
Jan. 31 JAMES MADISON ...................... 6:30 p.m.
Feb. 3 GEORGIA SOUTHERN .................... 1 p.m.
Feb. 7 ARKANSAS STATE ..................... 6:30 p.m.
Feb. 10 at MAC Challenge............................... TBA
Feb. 15 at James Madison........................... 5 p.m.
Feb. 17 at App State ...................................... 2 p.m.
Feb. 22 COASTAL CAROLINA ............... 6:30 p.m.
Feb. 24 OLD DOMINION .............................. 5 p.m.
Feb. 27 at Marshall ........................................ 6 p.m.
Mar. 1 at Coastal Carolina ......................... 5 p.m.
Mar. 5-11 Sun Belt Championship2

1-GSU Thanksgiving Tournament (GSU Convocation 
Center). 2-Sun Belt Championship (Pensacola (Fla.) Bay 
Center). All Times Eastern.

GEORGIA STATE (4-2) at GEORGIA TECH (6-3)
Sunday, Dec. 10  |  2:00 p.m.  | Atlanta, GA  |  ACCNX

GAME 6:

GEORGIA STATE PANTHERS  
at GEORGIA TECH
TV: ACCNX 

2023-24 RECORDS:
Georgia State: 4-2
Georgia Tech: 6-3

SERIES RECORD: 1-26 (1-13 on the road)

LAST MEETING: Georgia State fell 42-60 to 
the Yellow Jackets on the road on Nov. 10, 
2022. 

GSU HEAD COACH GENE HILL

Record at GSU: 64-85 (6th year)

Career Record: 76-125 (8th year)
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GENERAL INFORMATION
Full Name Georgia State University
Location Atlanta, Ga.
Founded 1913
Enrollment 52,000
Nickname Panthers
Colors Blue & White
Affiliation NCAA Division I
Conference Sun Belt Conference
President Dr. M. Brian Blake
Director of Athletics Charlie Cobb
Home Court GSU Convocation Center
 Year Opened 2022-23
 Capacity 7,500
 Address 455 Capitol Ave SE, 30312

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach Gene Hill
Assistant Coach Jon Bollier
Assistant Coach Shanasa “Noc” Sanders
Assistant Coach Patechia Hartman
Video Coordinator Sean Flannery
Director of Operations Akiya Thymes
Graduate Assistant Kennedy Burks
Strength Coach Mackenzie Neely
Athletic Trainer Melissa Stratton

SPORTS COMMUNICATIONS
Ansley Rice  (cell) 678.773.6342
  email: arice21@gsu.edu
Mailing Address P.O. Box 3975 
  Atlanta, GA, 30302-3975
Website GeorgiaStateSports.com
Twitter @GSU_WBasketball, @GSUPanthers
IG  @GSU_WBasketball, @GSUPanthers

points against Kennesaw State (Nov. 14), 
The freshman matched her season-high 
15 points, and set season-highs for assists 
(7), rebounds (5) and free throws made (6) 
against Elon (Nov. 22). 

>Xavier transfer Kaleigh Addie leads the 
Panthers in three point percentage (.600) and 
ranking third on the team for her .559 field 
goal percentage. Addie set a career-high 15 
points on the road against Western Carolina 
(Nov. 28). 

> Transfer guard Mya Williams made a name 
for herself early in the season, leading the 
Panthers in three-pointers with 10. Williams 
averages 9.5 ppg and 1.7 rpg. The newcomer 
set season-highs for rebounds (4) in the 
Panthers’ victory over Western Carolina.  

 IN THE RECORD BOOK: 
Veteran leaders Kamryn Dziak, Mikyal Toli-
vert, Deasia Merrill and Alyssa Phillip have 
been key contributors to the Panthers’ record 
history. 

> Dziak is tied for eighth in program history 
in 3-point field goals made (105). Dziak’s 
2020-21 free throw percentage (.917) is the 
best in program history for a single-season, 
and  her 2019-20 season average (.833) 
ranked seventh. 

> Tolivert is one of the top free throw 
shooters in program history. Her career 
percentage stands at .804, which would 
rank third in the program. Last season, she 
shot .853 at the line, which is the fourth best 
season mark in school history.  

> Merrill ranks sixth in the program for a 
single-game after posting five blocks against 
Bethune-Cookman on Nov. 22. 

> Phillip is tied for ninth in the program for 
single-game rebounds after putting up 12 
rebounds against Marshall (Feb. 22).  

 ON THE ROAD: 
After going head-to-head with Georgia Tech 
in their home state, Georgia State travels 
toWinthrop (Dec.14) and Clemson (Dec.14) 
before returning home to matchup with 
LaGrange College on Dec. 19. 
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ALPHABETICAL ROSTER 
No. Name ......................................... Pos. Ht. Yr. Hometown (High School/Previous School)
 31 Kaleigh Addie .................................. G 5-6 So. Atlanta, Ga. (Greater Atlanta Christian/Xavier)
 33 Christeina Bryan...............................F 6-1 Sr. Saint Thomas, Jamaica (Camperdown/Arizona Western)
 10 Kamryn Dziak.................................. G 5-8 Sr. Amherst, Ohio (Steele)
 30 Crystal Henderson .......................... G 5-5 Fr. Marietta, Ga. (Kell)
 44 Aaliyah Hunt .....................................F 6-3 Fr. Lawrenceville, Ga. (Peachtree Ridge)
 11 Deasia Merrill ...................................F 6-1 Sr. Villa Rica, Ga. (Villa Rica/Kentucky)
 0 Eghosa Obasuyi ............................... G 5-5 Fr. Villa Rica, Ga. (Carrollton)
 15 Aniya Palmer ................................... G 6-1 Fr. La Grange, Ga. (Troup/Mississippi State)
 20 Alyssa Phillip.....................................F 6-0 Jr. Norcross, Ga. (Wesleyan)
 5 Ciara Smith ...................................... G 5-9 Sr. Atlanta, Ga. (Riverwood)
 2 Mikyla Tolivert................................. G 5-6 Jr. Melbourne, Fla. (Palm Bay)
 21 Erin Turral ........................................ G 5-6 Jr. Tallahassee, Fla. (Lincoln/FAMU DRS/Stony Brook)
 22 Mya Williams ................................... G 5-7 Jr. Waxahachie, Texas (Hutchinson CC)
 1 Patience Williams .............................F 5-11 So. Minneapolis, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret/South Florida)

NUMERICAL ROSTER 
No. Name ......................................... Pos. Ht. Yr. Hometown (High School/Previous School)
 0 Eghosa Obasuyi ............................... G 5-5 Fr. Villa Rica, Ga. (Carrollton)
 1 Patience Williams .............................F 5-11 So. Minneapolis, Minn. (Benilde-St. Margaret/South Florida)
 2 Mikyla Tolivert................................. G 5-6 Jr. Melbourne, Fla. (Palm Bay)
 5 Ciara Smith ...................................... G 5-9 Sr. Atlanta, Ga. (Riverwood)
 10 Kamryn Dziak.................................. G 5-8 Sr. Amherst, Ohio (Steele)
 11 Deasia Merrill ...................................F 6-1 Sr. Villa Rica, Ga. (Villa Rica/Kentucky)
 15 Aniya Palmer ................................... G 6-1 Fr. La Grange, Ga. (Troup/Mississippi State)
 20 Alyssa Phillip.....................................F 6-0 Jr. Norcross, Ga. (Wesleyan)
 21 Erin Turral ........................................ G 5-6 Jr. Tallahassee, Fla. (Lincoln/FAMU DRS/Stony Brook)
 22 Mya Williams ................................... G 5-7 Jr. Waxahachie, Texas (Hutchinson CC)
 30 Crystal Henderson .......................... G 5-5 Fr. Marietta, Ga. (Kell)
 31 Kaleigh Addie .................................. G 5-6 So. Atlanta, Ga. (Greater Atlanta Christian/Xavier)
 33 Christeina Bryan...............................F 6-1 Sr. Saint Thomas, Jamaica (Camperdown/Arizona Western)
 44 Aaliyah Hunt .....................................F 6-3 Fr. Lawrenceville, Ga. (Peachtree Ridge)

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach: Gene Hill, 6th Year at GSU
Assistant Coach: Jon Bollier, 2nd Year at GSU
Assistant Coach: Shanasa “Noc” Sanders, 2nd Year at GSU
Assistant Coach: Patechia Hartman, 2nd Year at GSU
Director of Operations: Akiya Thymes, 1st Year at GSU
Strength Coach: Mackenzie Neely
Athletic Trainer: Melissa Stratton
Graduate Assistant: Kennedy Burks

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
Eghosa Obasuyi ................................ ee-GO-suh AH-bah-sue-ee
Mikyla Tolivert .................................. muh-KY-luh TOL-eh-vert 
Ciara Smith........................................ KEER-uh
Kamyrn Dziak ................................... ZEE- ack
Deasia Merrill ................................... DEE-asia
Aniya Palmer ..................................... uh-NY-uh
Erin Turral ......................................... tur-ELL
Kaleigh Addie.................................... KAY- lee AD-ee
Christeina Bryan ............................... like Christina

Jon Bollier .......................................... BOWL-ee-er
Shanasa Sanders ................................ shuh-NAH-suh
Patechia Hartman ............................. puh-TEE-Shuh
Akiya Thymes .................................... uh-KY-uh TIMES
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0
EGHOSA
OBASUYI
G • 5-5 • Fr.
Villa Rica, Ga.

1
PATIENCE
WILLIAMS
F • 5-11 • So.
Minneapolis, Minn.

2
MIKYLA
TOLIVERT
G • 5-6 • Jr.
Melbourne, Fla.

5
CIARA
SMITH
G • 5-9 • Sr.
Atlanta, Ga.

10
KAMRYN
DZIAK
G • 5-8 • Gr.
Amherst, Ohio.

11
DEASIA
MERRILL
G • 6-1 • Sr.
Villa Rica, Ga.

15
ANIYA
PALMER
G • 6-1 • Fr.
LaGrange, Ga.

20
Alyssa
phillip
F • 6-0 • Jr.
Norcross, Ga

21
ERIN
TURRAL
G • 5-6 • Jr.
Tallahassee, Fla.

22
MYA
WILLIAMS
G • 5-7 • Jr.
Waxahachie, Texas

GENE
HILL
Head Coach

JON
BOLLIER
Assistant Coach

SHANASA “NOC”
SANDERS
Assistant Coach

PATECHIA
HARTMAN
Assistant Coach

30
CRYSTAL
HENDERSON
G • 5-5 • Fr.
Marietta, Ga.

31
KALEIGH
ADDIE
G • 5-6 • So.
Atlanta, Ga.

33
CHRISTEINA
BRYAN
F • 6-1 • Sr.
Saint Thomas, Jamaica.

44
AALIYAH
HUNT
F • 6-3 • Fr.
Lawrenceville, Ga.
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 4-2 3-2 1-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 4-2 3-2 1-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Georgia St. 87 86 107 137 0 417
Opponents 94 87 72 86 0 339

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2 TOLIVERT, Mikyla 5-5 113:46 22.8 17-49 .347 2-12 .167 29-34 .853 4 16 20 4.0 10 0 12 11 3 8 65 13.0

30 HENDERSON, Crystal 6-6 154:30 25.8 20-54 .370 5-18 .278 18-34 .529 5 14 19 3.2 12 0 22 10 0 14 63 10.5
31 ADDIE, Kaleigh 6-0 118:44 19.8 19-34 .559 6-10 .600 15-21 .714 1 5 6 1.0 5 0 7 12 0 11 59 9.8
22 WILLIAMS, Mya 6-6 145:37 24.3 21-64 .328 10-32 .313 5-7 .714 3 7 10 1.7 14 0 9 11 0 6 57 9.5
11 MERRILL, Deasia 5-5 104:58 21.0 16-31 .516 0-1 .000 4-8 .500 11 23 34 6.8 7 0 3 13 7 4 36 7.2
10 DZIAK, Kamryn 6-1 106:45 17.8 12-29 .414 7-23 .304 4-6 .667 0 8 8 1.3 10 0 1 3 0 6 35 5.8
21 TURRAL, Erin 6-0 82:28 13.7 10-29 .345 5-15 .333 3-3 1.000 4 11 15 2.5 5 0 8 9 0 8 28 4.7
20 PHILLIP, Alyssa 6-6 166:48 27.8 8-21 .381 0-6 .000 6-12 .500 13 30 43 7.2 15 0 4 8 4 8 22 3.7
44 HUNT, Aaliyah 3-0 18:54 6.3 4-4 1.000 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 1.3 2 0 0 2 2 0 9 3.0
15 PALMER, Aniya 5-0 45:34 9.1 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 2 11 13 2.6 6 0 3 3 2 7 14 2.8

1 WILLIAMS, Patience 6-1 73:04 12.2 7-19 .368 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 10 10 20 3.3 7 0 5 5 5 3 15 2.5
33 BRYAN, Christeina 6-0 68:51 11.5 6-16 .375 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 6 7 13 2.2 5 0 2 5 1 2 14 2.3
Team 14 16 30 5
Total 6 1200 146-360 .406 36-120 .300 89-134 .664 74 161 235 39.2 98 0 76 97 24 77 417 69.5
Opponents 6 1200 123-343 .359 31-108 .287 62-95 .653 71 154 225 37.5 116 3 78 133 13 47 339 56.5

Team Statistics
GSU OPP

Scoring 417 339
Points per game 69.5 56.5
Scoring margin +13.0 -

Field goals-att 146-360 123-343
Field goal pct .406 .359

3 point fg-att 36-120 31-108
3-point FG pct .300 .287
3-pt FG made per game 6.0 5.2

Free throws-att 89-134 62-95
Free throw pct .664 .653
F-Throws made per game 14.8 10.3

Rebounds 235 225
Rebounds per game 39.2 37.5
Rebounding margin +1.7 -

Assists 76 78
Assists per game 12.7 13.0

Turnovers 97 133
Turnovers per game 16.2 22.2
Turnover margin +6.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 0.6

Steals 77 47
Steals per game 12.8 7.8

Blocks 24 13
Blocks per game 4.0 2.2

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 3823 626
Home games-Avg/Game 5-765 1-626
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/06/2023 Berry W 78-41 697
11/10/2023 Western Mich. W 71-58 703
11/14/2023 Kennesaw St. W 62-52 813
11/22/2023 Bethune-Cookman L 48-56 839
11/23/2023 Elon L 68-75 771
11/28/2023 at Western Caro. W 90-57 626
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Berry 11/06/2023 78-41 W 28-68 .412 9-27 .333 13-19 .684 21 26 47 47.0 14 20 19 3 16 78 78.0
Western Mich. 11/10/2023 71-58 W 21-56 .375 6-19 .316 23-35 .657 11 27 38 42.5 18 11 14 4 16 71 74.5
Kennesaw St. 11/14/2023 62-52 W 23-54 .426 6-17 .353 10-14 .714 8 28 36 40.3 15 12 16 4 9 62 70.3
Bethune-Cookman 11/22/2023 48-56 L 17-52 .327 0-14 .000 14-23 .609 11 29 40 40.3 18 7 22 7 10 48 64.8
Elon 11/23/2023 68-75 L 24-69 .348 3-22 .136 17-26 .654 15 22 37 39.6 16 14 10 3 10 68 65.4
at Western Caro. 11/28/2023 90-57 W 33-61 .541 12-21 .571 12-17 .706 8 29 37 39.2 17 12 16 3 16 90 69.5
Total 417 146-360 .406 36-120 .300 89-134 .664 74 161 235 39.2 98 76 97 24 77 417 69.5
Opponents 339 123-343 .359 31-108 .287 62-95 .653 71 154 225 37.5 116 78 133 13 47 339 56.5

Georgia St. Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

6 69.5 40.6 30.0 66.4 39.2 12.7 16.2 0.8 12.8 4.0
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Berry 11/06/2023 78-41 W 14-49 .286 5-19 .263 8-10 .800 10 20 30 30.0 14 11 34 3 10 41 41.0
Western Mich. 11/10/2023 71-58 W 21-63 .333 6-28 .214 10-15 .667 15 30 45 37.5 27 13 22 1 3 58 49.5
Kennesaw St. 11/14/2023 62-52 W 20-56 .357 5-13 .385 7-17 .412 11 23 34 36.3 17 11 15 4 8 52 50.3
Bethune-Cookman 11/22/2023 48-56 L 17-62 .274 4-16 .250 18-24 .750 18 28 46 38.8 20 12 19 2 13 56 51.8
Elon 11/23/2023 68-75 L 28-58 .483 7-15 .467 12-16 .750 10 31 41 39.2 20 18 19 2 5 75 56.4
at Western Caro. 11/28/2023 90-57 W 23-55 .418 4-17 .235 7-13 .538 7 22 29 37.5 18 13 24 1 8 57 56.5
Total 339 123-343 .359 31-108 .287 62-95 .653 71 154 225 37.5 116 78 133 13 47 339 56.5
Georgia St. 417 146-360 .406 36-120 .300 89-134 .664 74 161 235 39.2 98 76 97 24 77 417 69.5

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

6 56.5 35.9 28.7 65.3 37.5 13.0 22.2 0.6 7.8 2.2
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Opponent Date Score 1 2 10 11 15 20 21 22 30 31 33
WILLIAMS,P TOLIVERT,M DZIAK,KAMR MERRILL,DE PALMER,ANI PHILLIP,AL TURRAL,ERI WILLIAMS,M HENDERSON, ADDIE,KALE BRYAN,CHRI

Berry 11/06/2023 78-41 W 0-3-1 DNP 12-1-1 DNP 5-6-3 5-13-1 7-3-4 14-2-2 8-3-5 12-1-3 8-5-0
Western Mich. 11/10/2023 71-58 W 2-4-1 19-1-1 6-1-0 2-5-0 3-5-0 5-7-2 9-3-0 4-2-3 9-2-3 12-1-1 0-2-0
Kennesaw St. 11/14/2023 62-52 W 2-5-1 12-4-4 2-1-0 2-4-0 0-0-0 2-9-0 0-1-0 16-1-2 15-5-5 9-1-0 2-1-0
Bethune-Cookman 11/22/2023 48-56 L 0-1-0 17-7-3 0-1-0 12-12-2 0-1-0 6-7-0 0-2-0 4-0-0 6-1-2 3-2-0 0-0-0
Elon 11/23/2023 68-75 L 11-5-2 9-5-1 4-1-0 8-9-0 DNP 4-5-1 0-1-1 7-1-1 15-5-7 8-0-0 2-3-1
at Western Caro. 11/28/2023 90-57 W 0-2-0 8-3-3 11-3-0 12-4-1 6-1-0 0-2-0 12-5-3 12-4-1 10-3-0 15-1-3 2-2-1

Opponent Date Score 44
HUNT,AALIY

Berry 11/06/2023 78-41 W 7-2-0
Western Mich. 11/10/2023 71-58 W 0-0-0
Kennesaw St. 11/14/2023 62-52 W DNP
Bethune-Cookman 11/22/2023 48-56 L DNP
Elon 11/23/2023 68-75 L DNP
at Western Caro. 11/28/2023 90-57 W 2-2-0


